
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

{b) Insert full name and 

addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

Name of Company 
(a) Lovely Stuff Limited 

We (b) 

Martin Richard Buttriss 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Pioneer House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 07403202 | 

Richard Frank Simms 
FA Simms & Partners Limited 
Pioneer House 

39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 25 March 2014 

Date 25 March 2014 

\ 
LEANN 

Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

\usatin Section 
For Official Use 

Post Room 

> 
< 
oO 
oe 
2 
~ 
<< 
n 

A 
29/03/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#148 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Lovely Stuff Limited 

on the 25 March 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Sian Elen Uylson 

Signed XA —_ 

UY 

Dated 29 |pal 1A 

soratre KL AL oae_15| 3,14 5 | 



Lovely Stuff Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 

Cash at Bank 

Cash in Hand 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature “4 | Rew 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

1,268 1,268 

3,500 3,500 

4,768 

vae_25\3}\4



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 4,768 

Preferential creditors: 

0 

Total Preferential Claim 0 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,768 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,768 

Debts secured by floating charges 

0 

0 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges 4,768 

4,768 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditor 8,284 

VAT 5,609 

(13,893) 

Estimated surplus / (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ (9,125) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 1 

(1) 

Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members (9,126) 

Signature lee Date. Is\3| \|A



c
r
t
 

ajeq 
m
V
 

Q
 

aunyeubis 

weed 
vs 

{o 
| 

| 
[ so e6e'eL3 

l 
s1e01 

| 

. 
106 

° 
00 002'13 

2#NO 
‘a1ysyag ‘IsuNUpUeg ‘peoY UMOPLOA SE 

Stuetunonow ISISSvxeL 
